

Telephone Nos. :
Regd. Office : (044) 28522745
Factory : (044) 26234300
(044) 26258511



Telefax : 044 - 26257121
Web : www.wheelsindia.com

WHEELS INDIA LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number : L35921TN1960PLC004175

Registered Office :
21, Patullos Road, Chennai - 600 002.

Factory :
Padi, Chennai - 600 050.

November 02, 2023

To
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
The Manager, Listing Department,
"Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051

To
BSE Limited,
The Corporate Relationship Department,
1st Floor New Trading Wing, Rotunda Building,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Symbol: WHEELS

Scrip Code: 590073

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement – Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI LODR)

In continuation of our letter dated November 01, 2023 regarding outcome of the Board Meeting, we enclose herewith copies of the newspaper advertisement published in "Business Line" (English) and "Dinamani" (Tamil) on November 02, 2023 pursuant of Regulation 47 of the SEBI LODR. The aforesaid information is also available on Company's website at www.wheelsindia.com.

Kindly take it into your record and oblige us to disseminate the same on your website.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For **Wheels India Limited**

K V Lakshmi
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: a/a

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO THE FACTORY

UPI transaction volumes, value jump 8% in Oct

A RECORD. Number of transactions stood at 1,141 cr vs 1,056 cr in Sept

Anshika Kayastha
Mumbai



FESTIVAL BOOST. The surge is attributed to heightened consumer engagement, especially in the e-commerce sector

Transactions on the UPI (Unified Payments Interface) network surged over 8 per cent in October on the back of festival season-led spending, crossing the milestone of 1,100 crore transactions during the month.

The number of transactions stood at 1,141 crore, higher than 1,056 crore in September and the earlier record of 1,058 transactions in August. The transactions were 8.05 per cent higher on month and 56 per cent on year, according to data by the National Payments Corporation of India (NPCI).

Steady rise

	Transaction count (in crore)	Transaction amount (in ₹ lakh crore)
October	1,141	17.16
September	1,056	15.80
August	1,058	15.76
July	996	15.34
June	934	14.75
May	941	14.31
April	889	14.07

Source: NPCI

month. The transaction amount was up 42 per cent from a year ago.

On-year growth in UPI transactions has consistently remained over 40 per cent for the value of transactions and above 50 per cent for the volume of UPI trades in FY24 so far. In FY23, the UPI platform processed 8,376 crore transactions aggregating ₹139 lakh crore, compared with 4,597 crore transactions worth ₹84 lakh crore in FY22.

“The number of transactions in January 2018 was 151 million (15.1 crore); this reached 11 billion (1,100 crore) in October 2023. It will be no surprise if UPI transactions hit 20 billion (2,000 crore) a month in the next 18-24 months. What has made this growth sustainable and will be the driver going forward is the growth in Person-to-Merchant (P2M) transactions,” said Sunil Rongala, Senior Vice President, Head - Strategy, Innovation & Analytics, Worldline India.

Sachin Castelino, Chief Strategy and Transformation Officer, In-Solutions Global, too said that UPI transactions are at a high due to increased digital adoption both at the customer and merchant level, and the continuous customer onboarding by third-party payment applications, including through incentive offers and programs.

Adani Green looks to refinance bonds worth \$750 million

Janaki Krishnan
Mumbai

Adani Green Energy is working on refinancing \$750 million (₹6,250 crore) worth of bonds at the holding company level that are maturing in September next year. As per the terms of the bond issuance, the refinancing plan has to be submitted by early December this year.

To repay the bonds at maturity, the promoters have created a liquidity pool, that “will be tapped into” at the time of maturity, Chief Executive Officer Amit Singh told in an Investor-call.

The promoters led by Gautam Adani, had raised over \$5 billion (₹41,500 crore) between March and August through strategic stake-sales in group entities.

The company’s RG1 (Restricted Group 1) bonds worth \$500 million (₹4,000 crore) underpinned by operational assets have bullet repayment in December next year, these will also be refinanced to longer tenor instruments for which discussions are at an advanced stage, the management said.

Adani Green, ended the September quarter with a gross debt of ₹48,327 crore, of which 94 per cent is long-term debt. Around 27 per cent of its debt is in US dollar bonds.

‘WORK-IN-PROGRESS’ Singh said that the Qualified Institutional Placement worth \$1.25 billion, for which it has obtained shareholder approval, is still ‘work-in-progress’ and is likely to be done in the next year. From FY25 onwards the company plans to accelerate its pace of project execution and capacities to add about 5 GW a year.

SBI mops up ₹10,000 cr via Basel III-Tier 2 bonds

Our Bureau
Mumbai

State Bank of India (SBI) has raised ₹10,000 crore through its first Basel III compliant Tier-2 bonds issuance in the current fiscal at a coupon rate of 7.81 per cent.

The bonds are for a tenor of 15 years, with the first call option after 10 years, per the bank’s statement.

ACTIVE PARTICIPATION Investors put in 98 bids aggregating ₹15,907 crore.

The issue was oversubscribed almost 4 times against the base issue size of ₹4,000 crore, the country’s largest bank said.

Dinesh Kumar Khara, Chairman, SBI, said the wider participation and heterogeneity of bids



Dinesh Kumar Khara, Chairman of SBI

demonstrated the trust investors place in the Bank. “Based on the response, the bank decided to accept ₹10,000 crore at a coupon rate of 7.81 per cent payable annually for a tenor of 15 years with a call option after 10 years and on anniversary dates thereafter.”



Godrej | CONSUMER PRODUCTS LIMITED

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ Crore)					
		Quarter ended 30-Sep-23	Quarter ended 30-Jun-23	Quarter ended 30-Sep-22	Half Year ended 30-Sep-23	Half Year ended 30-Sep-22	Year ended 31-Mar-23
1	Total income from operations	3601.95	3448.91	3391.92	7050.86	6516.89	13315.97
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional items	631.91	561.66	480.41	1193.57	936.61	2186.84
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after Exceptional items	619.37	479.88	457.74	1099.25	912.11	2132.73
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	432.77	318.82	358.86	751.59	703.98	1702.46
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	472.07	233.42	566.82	705.49	1127.41	2255.51
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share: ₹ 1)	102.28	102.27	102.26	102.28	102.26	102.27
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	14397.58	13922.30	12575.97	14397.58	12575.97	13691.96
8	Securities Premium Account	1438.55	1434.70	1428.81	1438.55	1428.81	1434.70
9	Net Worth	14499.86	14024.57	12678.23	14499.86	12678.23	13794.23
10	Outstanding Debt	3200.07	3083.23	1061.52	3200.07	1061.52	1033.96
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.22	0.22	0.08	0.22	0.08	0.07
12	Earnings per share (of ₹ 1 each) (Not Annualised)						
	Basic (₹)	4.23	3.12	3.51	7.35	6.88	16.65
	Diluted (₹)	4.23	3.12	3.51	7.35	6.88	16.65
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	1.46	1.46	1.46	1.46	1.46	1.46
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.26	3.57	1.15	1.78	1.94	3.68
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	7.39	6.31	9.52	6.86	10.76	12.02

Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results

Particulars	(₹ Crore)					
	Quarter ended 30-Sep-23	Quarter ended 30-Jun-23	Quarter ended 30-Sep-22	Half Year ended 30-Sep-23	Half Year ended 30-Sep-22	Year ended 31-Mar-23
Turnover	2129.06	1971.12	1952.97	4100.18	3766.68	7530.80
Profit before tax	645.05	531.03	414.52	1176.08	824.13	1869.60
Profit after Tax	484.87	390.48	328.19	875.35	647.73	1513.70

Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company’s website viz. www.godrejcp.com.

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 1, 2023



By Order of the Board
For Godrej Consumer Products Limited
Nisaba Godrej
Executive Chairperson



Godrej One, 4th Floor, Pirojshanagar, Eastern Express Highway, Vikhroli (E), Mumbai 400 079, India www.godrejcp.com, CIN : L24246MH2000PLC129806



WHEELS INDIA LIMITED

CIN : L35921TN1960PLC004175

Regd. Office : No. 21, Patullos Road, Chennai - 600 002.

Phone : 044-26234300; Website: www.wheelsindia.com

Extract of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter / Half-Year ended September 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half-Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half-Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
1	Total income from operations	1,184.48	1,128.36	1,102.54	2,312.84	2,148.98	4,321.21	1,283.78	1,211.63	1,184.50	2,495.41	2,311.49	4,640.25
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional Items)	6.45	16.97	19.46	23.42	33.15	82.15	0.41	9.11	12.59	9.52	23.99	60.86
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, after Exceptional Items)	6.45	16.97	19.46	23.42	33.15	82.15	2.83	10.97	13.60	13.80	25.75	65.87
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	5.24	13.22	14.53	18.46	24.71	62.45	3.18	8.70	10.22	11.88	19.45	51.44
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5.29	13.74	14.79	19.03	24.31	62.89	3.14	9.36	10.10	12.50	18.11	50.94
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	24.43	24.06	24.06	24.43	24.06	24.06	24.43	24.06	24.06	24.43	24.06	24.06
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	709.61	-	-	-	-	-	760.23
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (In Rs.) (* not annualised)												
	Basic :	2.14*	5.41*	5.95*	7.56*	10.11*	25.56	1.78*	4.01*	4.65*	5.79*	8.61*	22.66
	Diluted:	2.14*	5.41*	5.95*	7.56*	10.11*	25.56	1.78*	4.01*	4.65*	5.79*	8.61*	22.66

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly / half-yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Results are available on the stock exchange website www.nseindia.com and Company’s website at www.wheelsindia.com.
- The above Standalone / Consolidated financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules thereunder.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 01, 2023.
- The Company has filed with Registrar of Companies the order dated 26th July 2023 of The Hon’ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) in respect of merger of Sundaram Hydraulics Limited (SHL). Accordingly, effective the appointed date 1st Oct, 2021, the amounts have been restated, after recognizing the effect of amalgamation.
Pursuant to Ind AS 103 and as per the accounting treatment approved by NCLT, the Company has recognised the difference between the consideration paid and aggregate fair value of net assets taken over, as on the appointed date as goodwill.
- As per the said Scheme, 3,68,454 equity shares having a face value of Rs.10 each, fully paid-up, were issued and allotted to the eligible erstwhile shareholders of SHL on September 14, 2023. Accordingly, Earnings per share presented in the above results are restated considering the additional shares issued from the appointed date.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the Standalone and Consolidated figures for the quarter / half-year ended September 30, 2023.
- The Company operates in the following reportable segments:
a) Automotive Components and
b) Industrial Components.
The segment information is provided to and reviewed by Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM). The reportable segment information for the corresponding previous periods have been modified to make them comparable.
- The figures for the previous quarter / year have been regrouped / re-arranged wherever necessary to conform to the current period / year.

Chennai
November 01, 2023

For Wheels India Limited

Srivats Ram
Managing Director
DIN: 00063415

ERNAKULAM REGIONAL CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LTD.
P.B. No. 2212, EDAPPALLY, KOCHI - 24
E-TENDER NOTICE
No.EU/PUR/54/2023-24 01.11.2023
E-tenders are invited for the Supply of Vitamin A & Vitamin D2 Premix for various dairies under ERCMPU. E-tender id:2023_KCMMF_617713_1@http://etenders.kerala.gov.in. Bid submission end date 21.11.2023, 2 PM(Pre bid meeting on 07.11.2023,11 AM). For More details:Tel: 0484 - 2541193, Mail id: ercmapur@milkma.com
(Sd/-) Managing Director

விடுதலைப் போராட்டத்தில் தமிழகத்தின் பங்கு: சிறப்பு மலர்களை வெளியிட்டார் முதல்வர் மு.க.ஸ்டாலின்



சென்னை தலைமைச் செயலகத்தில் புதன்்கிழமை நடைபெற்ற நிகழ்ச்சியில் சிறப்பு மலர்களை முதல்வர் மு.க.ஸ்டாலின் வெளியிட அவற்றைப் பெற்றுக்கொண்ட மேற்கு வங்க மூன்றாள் ஆளுநர் கோபாலகிருஷ்ண காந்தி, உடன், செய்தித் துறை அமைச்சர் மு.பெ.சாமிநாதன், தலைமை செயலர் சிவ் தாஸ் மீனா உள்ளிட்டோர்.

சென்னை, நவ.1: விடுதலைப் போராட்டத்தில் தமிழ்நாட்டின் பங்களிப்பு குறித்த சிறப்பு மலர்களை முதல்வர் மு.க.ஸ்டாலின் வெளியிட்டார். அவற்றை மேற்கு வங்க மூன்றாள் ஆளுநர் கோபாலகிருஷ்ண காந்தி பெற்றுக்கொண்டார். இதற்கான நிகழ்ச்சி தலைமைச் செயலகத்தில் புதன்்கிழமை நடைபெற்றது. இது குறித்து தமிழக அரசு வெளியிட்ட செய்திக்குறிப்பு:

மையான ஆவணம் ஒன்று தயாரிக்கப்படும் என்று அறிவித்தார். இந்த அறிவிப்பைச் செயல்படுத்தும் விதமாகவும், தமிழ்நாட்டின் தியாகிகளைப் போற்றி பெருமைப்படுத்தும் வகையிலும் ஆவணத்தைத் தயார் செய்ய லயோலா கல்லூரி மூன்றாள் தலைவர் பெர்னாட்டி சாமி தலைமையில் குழு அமைக்கப்பட்டது. இந்தக் குழுவில் சென்னை வளர்ச்சி ஆராய்ச்சி நிறுவனத்தின் வரலாற்றுப்பேராசிரியர் ஆ.இரா.வேங்கடசுவாமிப்பாடநூல் சமூக இணை இயக்குநர் சங்கர் சாவணன், எழுத்தாளர் தஸ்டாலின் குணசேகரன் உள்ளிட்டோர் இடம்பெற்றிருந்தனர். சிறப்பு மலர்களில் தமிழ்நாட்டில் சுதந்திரப் போராட்டத்தின் சுருக்கமான

வரலாறு, இந்திய தேசியவாதமும் சமீபத்தில் இலக்கியமும் எனப் பல்வேறு தலைப்புகளில் கட்டுரைகள் இடம்பெற்றுள்ளன. தலைமைச் செயலகத்தில் புதன்்கிழமை நடைபெற்ற நிகழ்ச்சியில் சிறப்பு மலர்களை முதல்வர் மு.க.ஸ்டாலின் வெளியிட, மேற்குவங்க மூன்றாள் ஆளுநர் கோபாலகிருஷ்ண காந்தி பெற்றுக்கொண்டார். இந்த நிகழ்ச்சியில், தமிழ் வளர்ச்சி, செய்தித் துறை அமைச்சர் மு.பெ.சாமிநாதன், தலைமைச் செயலர் சிவ் தாஸ் மீனா, தமிழ் வளர்ச்சி, செய்தித் துறை செயலர் இரா.செல்வராஜ், செய்தி மக்கள் தொடர்புத் துறை இயக்குநர் த.மோகன் உள்ளிட்டோர் கலந்துகொண்டனர்.

தங்கம் பவுண்டுக்கு ரூ. 232 குறைவு

சென்னை, நவ. 1: ஆபரணத் தங்கத்தின் விலை பவுண்டுக்கு ரூ.232 குறைந்து ரூ.45,488-க்கு விற்பனையானது. தங்கத்தின் விலை தொடர்ந்து 3-ஆவது நாடாக குறைந்துள்ளது. சென்னையில் புதன்்கிழமை ஆபரணத் தங்கத்தின் விலை கிராமுக்கு ரூ. 29 குறைந்து ரூ. 5,686-க்கும், பவுண்டுக்கு ரூ. 232 குறைந்து ரூ.45,488-க்கும் விற்பனையானது. வெள்ளி விலை கிராமுக்கு ரூ.1,200 குறைந்து கிராமு ரூ.77-க்கும், ஒரு கிலோ (கட்டி வெள்ளி) ரூ.1,200 குறைந்து ரூ.77,000-க்கும் விற்பனையானது.

கல் குவாரி உரிமம் மோதல் சம்பவம்: திமுகவினர் 13 பேர் கைது

பெரம்பலூர், நவ. 1: பெரம்பலூரில் கல் குவாரி உரிமம் கோரி விண்ணப்பிக்கச் சென்ற பாஜக பிரமுகர்கள், அரசு அலுவலர்களைத் தாக்கியதாக திமுகவினர் 13 பேரை போலீஸார் கைது செய்து புதன்்கிழமை சிறையில் அடைத்தனர். பெரம்பலூர் மாவட்டத்தில் உள்ள கல் குவாரிகளுக்கான உரிமம் கோரி விண்ணப்பிக்க அக்டோபர்-ஆம் தேதி ஆட்சியரகம் சென்ற பாஜக தொழில்துறை பிரிவு மாவட்ட துணைத் தலைவரும், கவுல்பாளையம் ஊராட்சித் தலைவருமான கலைச்செல்வன், அந்தக் கட்சியின் தொழில்துறை பிரிவு மாவட்டத் தலைவர் முருகேசன் ஆகியோரை திமுக எம்.எல்.ஏ. எம். பிரபாகரவின் உதவியாளரும், திமுக மாவட்ட இணை குரணி துணை அமைப்பாளருமான சிவசங்கர், அமைச்சர் சா.சி. சிவசங்கரின் உதவியாளர் மகேந்திரன் உள்ளிட்ட திமுகவினர் சரமாரியாக தாக்கினர். அப்போது அங்கிருந்த துணை காவல் கண்காணிப்பாளர் பழனிசாமி உள்ளிட்ட 10-க்கும் மேற்பட்ட காவலர்கள், உதவி புவியியலாளர் இளங்கோவன், முதுநிலை வருவாய் ஆய்வாளர் ப. குமாரி அனாத் தன் ஆகியோரும் கடுமையாக தாக்கப்பட்டனர். இது குறித்து, மாவட்ட புவியியல், சுரங்கத் துறை துணை இயக்குநர் ஜெயபால் செல்வாச்ச்கி மூலம் அளித்த புகாரின்பேரில், அமைச்சரின் உதவியாளர் மகேந்திரன், திமுக மாவட்டச் செயலர் சி. ராஜேந்திரன் மகன் ரா. ரமேஷ், சட்டப்பேரவை உறுப்பினரின் உதவியாளர் சிவசங்கர் உள்ளிட்ட 10-க்கும் மேற்பட்டோர் மீது பெரம்பலூர் போலீஸார் வழக்குப் பதிந்து விசாரித்து வந்தனர். இந் நிலையில், இதில் தொடர்புடைய பெரம்பலூர் மாவட்டம், ஒசைநரைச் சேர்ந்த அன்பழகன் (47), கொடியரசன் (46), கைப்பெரம்பலூர் கிராமத்தைச் சேர்ந்த அன்புச்செல்வன் (36), அத்தியூர் கிராமத்தைச் சேர்ந்த லெனின் (48), நொச்சிக்குளத்தைச் சேர்ந்த கருணாநிதி (37), இளங்கண்ணன் (33) உள்ளிட்ட 13 பேரை பெரம்பலூர் போலீஸார் செல்வாச்ச்கி மூலம் இரவு கைது செய்தனர். பின்னர், பெரம்பலூர் குற்றவியல் நீதிமன்றத்தில் 13 பேரையும் புதன்்கிழமை ஆஜர்படுத்தி சிறையில் அடைத்தனர். இந் வழக்கில் தொடர்புடைய அமைச்சரின் உதவியாளர், சட்டப்பேரவை உறுப்பினரின் உதவியாளர் உள்ளிட்ட பலரை போலீஸார் தேடிவருகின்றனர்.

வெற்றிலை ஆராய்ச்சி மையத்தை மீண்டும் பரமத்தி வேலூரில் அமைக்க வேண்டும்: அண்ணாமலை

பரமத்தி வேலூர், நவ. 1: வெற்றிலை ஆராய்ச்சி மையத்தை மீண்டும் பரமத்தி வேலூரில் அமைக்க வேண்டும் என பாஜக மாநிலத் தலைவர் கே.அண்ணாமலை தெரிவித்தார். பரமத்தி வேலூரில் பாஜக மாநிலத் தலைவர் கே.அண்ணாமலை செல்வாச்ச்கி மூலம் நடைபயணம் மேற்கொண்டார். பின்னர் நான்கு சாலையில் திறந்தவெளி வாக்களத்தில் ஏறி பொதுக்கூட்டத்தில் பேசியதாவது: வெளியூர் தொழில் நிறைந்த பரமத்தி வேலூரில், தேர்தல் நேரத்தில் அளித்த

வாக்குறுதிகளை ஆளும் திமுக அரசு நிறைவேற்றவில்லை. ஆலைகளுக்கு கரும்பு வழங்கும் விவசாயிகளுக்கு உரிய தொகையை கட்டுறவு ஆலைகள் வழங்கவில்லை. பரமத்தி வேலூர் பகுதியில் உள்ள வெல்வம், கரும்பு போன்றவற்றை அரசு துறை நிறுவனங்கள் கொள்முதல் செய்யவில்லை. நியாய விலைக் கடைகளில் நாட்டுச் சர்க்கரை வழங்கவில்லை. கரும்புக்கான குறைந்தபட்ச ஆதரவு விலையை ரூ. 4 ஆயிரம் ராமக இதுவரை உயர்த்தி தரவில்லை. பரமத்தி வேலூரில் இருந்த வெற்றிலை ஆராய்ச்சி மையத்தை தமிழ்நாடு வேளாண்மை பல்சுலைச்சுமுத்துக்கு கொண்டு சென்று விட்டார்கள். அதை மீண்டும் பரமத்தி வேலூரிலேயே அமைக்க வேண்டும். திமுக அரசு தமது சுயலாபத்துக்காகக் கொண்டு வந்த சட்ட மசோதாக்களுக்குத் தான் ஆளுநர் ஒப்புதல் அளிக்கவில்லையே தவிர, அவர் வேண்டுமென்றே எந்தக் கோப்புக்கையும் கிடப்பில் போடவில்லை என்றார் அவர்.

ஆளுநர் உருவப் படம் எரிப்பு: திமுகவினர் மீது வழக்குப் பதிவு செய்ய உத்தரவு

குலார், நவ. 1: குலூரில் ஆளுநருக்கு எதிராக அவதூறு கோவும் எழுப்பி அவரது உருவப்படத்தை எரித்த திமுகவினர் மீது வழக்குப் பதிவுசெய்ய குலூர் நீதிமன்றம் உத்தரவிட்டுள்ளது. கோவை மாவட்டம், குலூரில் ஆளுநருக்கு எதிராக திமுகவினர் கடந்த ஜன.9-ஆம் தேதி சாலை மறியலில் ஈடுபட்டபோது, ஆளுநருக்கு எதிராக கோவுங்களை எழுப்பி

யதோடு அவரது உருவப்படத்தை எரித்தனர். இது குறித்து தமிழ்நாடு விவ்வழிந்து பரிஷத் மாநில இணைப் பொதுச் செயலர் விஜயகுமார் குலூர் போலீஸில் திமுக நகரச் செயலாளர் கௌதமன், அவைத் தலைவர் பன்னீச்செல்வம், கவுன்சிலர்கள் விஜயகுமார், மேகராதன் உள்ளிட்ட 15-க்கும் மேற்பட்டோர் மீது ஜன.19-இல் புகார் அளித்தார். அதன் மீது போலீஸார் எந்த நடவடிக்கையும் எடுக்காததால் குற்றவியல் நீதிமன்றத்தில் வழக்கு தொடரப்பட்டது. அதை விசாரித்த நீதிமன்ற நடுவர் ரூபனா, சம்பவம் குறித்து வழக்குப் பதிவு செய்து விசாரிக்க மாவட்ட எஸ்பி, குலூர் வட்டகாவல் ஆய்வாளருக்கு செல்வாச்ச்கி மூலம் உத்தரவிட்டார்.

நாளை 13 மாவட்டங்களில் பலத்த மழைக்கு வாய்ப்பு

சென்னை, நவ. 1: தமிழகத்தில் வெள்ளிக்கிழமை (நவ.3) 13 மாவட்டங்களில் பலத்த மழை பெய்ய வாய்ப்புள்ளது. சென்னை வானிலை ஆய்வுமையம் தெரிவித்துள்ளது. இது குறித்து அந்த மையம் சார்பில் புதன்்கிழமை வெளியிடப்பட்ட செய்திக்குறிப்பு: இலங்கை, அதையொட்டியுள்ள பகுதிகளிலும், தெற்கு வங்கக் கடல் பகுதிகளிலும் வளி மண்டல சீழ்நிலை சூழ்நிலை நிலமழை பெய்ய வாய்ப்புள்ளது. சென்னை வானிலை ஆய்வுமையம், வெள்ளிக்கிழமை (நவ.3) கன்னியாகுமரி, திருநெல்வேலி, தென்காசி, விருதுநகர், மதுரை, தேனி, திண்டுக்கல், கோயம்புத்தூர், நீலகிரி, ஈரோடு, சேலம், தருமபுரி, திருப்பூர் ஆகிய 13 மாவட்டங்களில் பலத்த மழை பெய்ய வாய்ப்புள்ளது.

சென்னை, புறநகர் பகுதிகளில் வியாழக்கிழமை (நவ.2) வானம் ஓரளவு மேகமூட்டத்துடன் காணப்படும். நகரின் ஒரு சில பகுதிகளில் இடி மின்னலுடன் கூடிய லேசானது முதல் மிதமான மழை பெய்யக்கூடும் என வானிலை ஆய்வு மையம் சார்பில் தெரிவிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது.

STAR HEALTH AND ALLIED INSURANCE CO LTD
Corp. Office: "Star Insurance Towers", No.1, New Tank Street, Valluvar Kottam High Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034.
Toll Free No. : 1 800 425 2255, Website: www.starhealth.in
CIN: L66010TN2005PLC056649, Email: info@starhealth.in

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF-YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three Months ended		Six Months ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2023 Unaudited	September 30, 2022 Unaudited	September 30, 2023 Unaudited	September 30, 2022 Unaudited	March 31, 2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Note 1)	3,73,170	3,19,290	6,68,032	5,65,656	12,95,247
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	16,711	12,065	55,145	40,864	82,640
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	16,711	12,065	55,145	40,864	82,640
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	12,530	9,310	41,315	30,635	61,859
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) (Note 2)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6	Paid up Equity Capital	58,427	57,821	58,427	57,821	58,168
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-
8	Securities Premium Account	6,02,579	5,74,477	6,02,579	5,74,477	5,98,007
9	Net Worth	5,89,160	4,87,612	5,89,160	4,87,612	5,43,013
10	Paid Up Debt Capital	47,000	52,000	47,000	52,000	47,000
11	Debt Redemption Reserves	-	300	-	300	-
12	Earnings per share (face value of ₹10/- each)					
1	Basic (in ₹)	2.15	1.61	7.10	5.32	10.70
2	Diluted (in ₹)	2.10	1.59	6.93	5.16	10.41
13	Debt Equity Ratio (No. of times)	0.08	0.11	0.08	0.11	0.09
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	17.12	8.80	27.75	13.73	16.58
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	17.12	8.80	27.75	13.73	16.58

Notes:
1. Total Income from Operations represents Gross Written Premium (GWP).
2. The Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) are currently not applicable to Insurance Companies in India.
3. The above results for the half year ended September 30, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on October 31, 2023 and the Joint Statutory Auditors of the Company have reviewed the same.
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year to date Financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly and year to date Financial results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com) and (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.starhealth.in).

Registration No. and Date of Registration with the IRDAI : 129/16.03.2006

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Anand Roy
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 08602245

Place: Chennai - 600 034
Date: October 31, 2023

SHAI/2023-24/PRINT(FR FOR HALF YEAR ENDED 30-09-2023)/001. Insurance is the subject matter of solicitation. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions please read the sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale. IRDAI clarifies to public that IRDAI or its officials do not involve in activities like sale of any kind of insurance or financial products nor invest premiums. IRDAI does not announce any bonus. Public receiving such phone calls are requested to lodge a police complaint along with details of phone call, number.